# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lake Erie Screw Corporation		03/10/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lake Erie Products Corporation
Street Address:	12955 Inkster Road
City:	Livonia
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48150-2212
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2729507	LELOK
Registration Number:	2061929	
Registration Number:	1675691	LE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Grant A. Monachino
Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25853-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grant A. Monachino

TRADEMARK REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0335

900046643

27.29.5

0 06\$ HO

Signature:	/grantamonachino/
Date:	04/13/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=LES2PRO#page1.tif source=LES2PRO#page2.tif source=LES2PRO#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0336

DATE: 03/30/2005

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

PENALTY

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

TRIMAS CORPORATION **ELLEN BRISSON** 39400 WOODWARD AVE **BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48304** 

# STATE OF OHIO

# CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

194496

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

#### LAKE ERIE PRODUCTS CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

200508801902



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 17th day of March, A.D. 2005.

Ohio Secretary of State



## Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

# Expedite this Form: (select one) O Yes PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 PO Box 1028 No PO Box 1028 Columbus, OH 43216

# Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

(1) Domestic for Profit		(2) Domestic Non-Prof	īt .
Amended	Amendment	☐ Amended	☐ Amendment
(122-AMAP)	(125-AMDS)	(126-AMAN)	(128-AMD)
Complete the general info	rmation in this section for the bo	x checked above.	
Name of Corporation	Lake Erie Screw Corporation	on	
Charter Number	194496		
Name of Officer	Robert J. Zalupski		
Title	Vice President - Treasurer		
Please check if additiona	provisions attached.		
The above named Ohio c	orporation, does hereby certify the	hat:	
☐ A meeting of the ☐	shareholders	as duly called and held on	
TA meeting of the	Stratetionders Intellibers Ma	as duly called and neld on	
-A. a. b. S. a. b.			(Date)
vote was cast which entitl  In a writing signed by		% as the voting power of members who would be entited	present, an affirmative the corporation.
vote was cast which entitl  In a writing signed by meeting or such other pro	all of the Sshareholders [portion not less than a majority a	% as the voting power of members who would be entited	present, an affirmative the corporation.
vote was cast which entitl  In a writing signed by	all of the Sshareholders [portion not less than a majority a	% as the voting power of members who would be entited	present, an affirmative the corporation.
wote was cast which entitl  In a writing signed by meeting or such other pro  Clause applies if amended  Resolved, that the following	all of the Sshareholders [portion not less than a majority a	% as the voting power of members who would be entit as the articles of regulations or	present, an affirmative the corporation.  Eled to the notice of a bylaws permit.
wote was cast which entitl  In a writing signed by meeting or such other pro  Clause applies if amended  Resolved, that the following	all of the Shareholders portion not less than a majority above is checked.	% as the voting power of members who would be entit as the articles of regulations or	present, an affirmative the corporation.  Eled to the notice of a bylaws permit.
wote was cast which entitl  In a writing signed by meeting or such other pro  Clause applies if amended  Resolved, that the following	all of the Shareholders portion not less than a majority above is checked.	% as the voting power of members who would be entit as the articles of regulations or	present, an affirmative the corporation.  Eled to the notice of a bylaws permit.
wote was cast which entitl  In a writing signed by meeting or such other pro  Clause applies if amended  Resolved, that the following	all of the Shareholders portion not less than a majority abox is checked.  g amended articles of incorporation articles of incorporation	% as the voting power of members who would be entit as the articles of regulations or	present, an affirmative the corporation.  Eled to the notice of a bylaws permit.

RST: The name of the	e corporation is:	Lake Erie Products Corporation	on	
COND: The place in the	State of Ohio whe	ere its principal office is located is	s in the City of:	
(city, village or town	nship)	(a	ounty)	ł
IRD: The purposes of	of the corporation are	re as follows:		
1				
RTH: The number of	shares which the co ( <b>Does</b> r	orporation is authorized to have one apply to box (2))	outstanding is:	_
REQUIRED ust be authenticated	RU	Labyrske	March 10, 2005	
ust be authenticated igned) by an authorized presentative	Authorized Re	Zurske presentative	March ∕₽, 2005 Date	
ust be authenticated igned) by an authorized	Authorized Re	Proseptation	Date	
ust be authenticated igned) by an authorized presentative	Authorized Re	presentati 🕊		
ust be authenticated igned) by an authorized presentative		presentati 🕊	Date	
ist be authenticated gned) by an authorized presentative		presentative	Date	
ist be authenticated gned) by an authorized presentative	Authorized Re	presentative	Date	
ust be authenticated igned) by an authorized presentative	Authorized Re	presentative	Date	
ust be authenticated igned) by an authorized presentative	Authorized Re	presentative	Date	
st be authenticated gned) by an authorized resentative	Authorized Re	presentative	Date	2002